Santai Science Inc. - 20 Years of Chromatography Excellence						             Product Data Sheet
Key Features
Product Overview
SepaFlash™ iLOK™ cartridges offer flexible solid and
liquid loading options, available pre-packed or empty
with screw caps, and withstand up to 200 psi
(13.8 bar).
The iLOK™-SL (Twist-Cap) version provides 15 %

•	 048 for 3/16-inch •	 064 for 1/4-inch•	 032 for 1/8-inch
 Product Data Sheet 						           Santai Science Inc. - 20 Years of Chromatography Excellence
Ordering Information
This section will guide you in building your SepaFlash™ iLOK™(SD)  and iLOK™-SL (SL) cartridges product
number. Each number follows the structure:
[SD or SL]-[Phase Code]*-[Column Code]
Ex: SepaFlash™ iLOK™ Empty Solid-Load Cartridges, 120 g (with screw cap, frits, disbursing unit, O-ring
and end tips): SD-0000-120
      SepaFlash™ iLOK™-SL Cartridges, High-Efficiency, Spherical C18, 20 - 45 mm, 100 Å, 4 g: SL-8222-004-SP
* Please use phase code “ 0000 ” for empty cartridges.
Available Accessories
The table below highlights the most popular accessories for the SepaFlash™ iLOK™ and iLOK™-SL (SL) series.
Item Number Description Qty /
Box
Top Frit (16 - 20 mm) for iLOK™ Series
PF-113-SD-004 Top frit for 4 g iLOK™
50
PF-113-SD-012 Top frit for 12 g iLOK™
PF-113-SD-025 Top frit for 25 g iLOK™
PF-123-SD-040 Top frit for 40 g iLOK™
Top Frit (20 - 25 mm) for iLOK™ Series
PF-124-SD-060 Top frit for 60 g iLOK™
20
PF-124-SD-080 Top frit for 80 g iLOK™
PF-134-SD-100 Top frit for 100 g iLOK™
PF-124-SD-120 Top frit for 120 g iLOK™
PF-134-SD-220 Top frit for 220 g iLOK™
PF-134-SD-330 Top frit for 330 g iLOK™
PF-034-SD-0800B-
7000B
Top frit for 800 g to 7 kg
iLOK™ large-size 1
PF-134-S-10KG Top frit for 10 kg iLOK™ large-size
Standard Silicone O-Ring for iLOK™ Series
OS-SD-004 O-ring for 4 g iLOK™
50
OS-SD-012 O-ring for 12 g iLOK™
OS-SD-025 O-ring for 25 g iLOK™
OS-SD-040 O-ring for 40 g iLOK™
OS-SD-060 O-ring for 60 g iLOK™
20
OS-SD-080 O-ring for 80 g iLOK™
OS-SD-100 O-ring for 100 g iLOK™
OS-SD-120 O-ring for 120 g iLOK™
OS-SD-220 O-ring for 220 g iLOK™
OS-SD-330 O-ring for 330 g iLOK™
Frit Insertion Rod Tool
TO-PF-IR-001 Frit insertion rod tool for 4 g iLOK™
1
TO-PF-IR-002 Frit insertion rod tool for
12 g, 25 g & 40 g iLOK™
TO-PF-IR-003 Frit insertion rod tool
for 80 g & 120 g iLOK™
TO-PF-IR-004 Frit insertion rod tool
for 220 g & 330 g iLOK™
Cap Screwing Tool
TO-SD-0104 Cap screwing tool for 60 g & 330 g
iLOK™
1TQ-001 Bench clamp for iLOK™ cartridge
screwing cap
TO-SD-0103 Cap screwing tool for for 60 g & 330
iLOK™ and bench clamp
Item Number Description Qty /
Box
Bottom Frit (16 - 20 mm) for iLOK™ Series
PF-213-SD-004 Bottom frit for 4 g iLOK™
50
PF-213-SD-012 Bottom frit for 12 g iLOK™
PF-213-SD-025 Bottom frit for 25 g iLOK™
PF-223-SD-040 Bottom frit for 40 g iLOK™
Bottom Frit (20 - 25 mm) for iLOK™ Series
PF-224-SD-060 Bottom frit for 60 g iLOK™
50
PF-224-SD-080 Bottom frit for 80 g iLOK™
PF-234-SD-100 Bottom frit for 100 g iLOK™
PF-224-SD-120 Bottom frit for 120 g iLOK™
PF-234-SD-220 Bottom frit for 220 g iLOK™
PF-234-SD-330 Bottom frit for 330 g iLOK™
PF-034-SD-0800B-
7000B
Bottom frit for 800 g to 7 kg
iLOK™ large-size 1
PF-234-S-10KG Bottom frit for 10 kg iLOK™ large-size
Fluorocarbon (FKM) O-Ring for iLOK™ Series
OS-SD-004-F FKM O-ring for 4 g iLOK™
50
OS-SD-012-F FKM O-ring for 12 g iLOK™
OS-SD-025-F FKM O-ring for 25 g iLOK™
OS-SD-040-F FKM O-ring for 40 g iLOK™
OS-SD-060-F FKM O-ring for 60 g iLOK™
20
OS-SD-080-F FKM O-ring for 80 g iLOK™
OS-SD-100-F FKM O-ring for 100 g iLOK™
OS-SD-120-F FKM O-ring for 120 g iLOK™
OS-SD-220-F FKM O-ring for 220 g iLOK™
OS-SD-330-F FKM O-ring for 330 g iLOK™
Disposable Parts for iLOK™ III Large-Size Series
ET-SD0800B-1 Disposable plastic column 800 g
1
ET-SD1600B-1 Disposable plastic column 1,600 g